A/3 581-40

Docket No.: 105-80/1362855

FCRM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(xev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) $06 - 24 - 2003$	Patent and Trademark Office			
1 MARIE DEL PERSONAL DEL PERSON	ONLY OT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 FEB 2003			
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u></u>			
To the Honorable Commis 102480519	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kazuyuki Nitta	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Takeyoshi Mimura	Name: Tokyo Ohka Kogyo Co., Ltd.			
Waki Okubo	Internal Address: 150, Nakamaruko,			
Tatsuya Matsumi				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kanagawa-ken, Japan			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: February 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: February 19, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attact	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
	credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account number:			
	08-2461			
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	tion in true and correct and any attached acres is a true acres			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	- fallington 2-06-03			
Name of Person Signing	9-96-03 Signature Date			
	eet, attachments, and document:			

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	consideration paid	a to each of the unders	igned, to wit	<b>.</b> .
	(1) Kazuyuki N	itta	(5 <u>)</u>	Tatsuya Matsumi
ert Name(s)	(2) Takeyoshi l	Mimura	(6)	
Inventor(s)	(3) Satoshi Sh	imatani	(7)	
	(4) Waki Okubo		[]>	x box if continued on back
		ifficiency of which are hereby sell(s), assign(s		owledged by the undersigned who er(s) unto:
ert Name	TOKYO OHKA	A KOGYO CO., LTD.		
Assignee I Address	150, Naka	maruko, Nakahara-k	ι <b>υ, Kawa</b> sa	aki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japa
e of ention  TE ->->- e only in appln. ed on the date)  ase sign currently the Declaration	for which an applice executed even date continuations, subsundersigned hereby Patents and Trade interest as ASSIGN undersigned agree on behalf of said AND the unaction AND the unaction ASSIGNEE, its substantial and the continuation of the date of the continuation of the	cation for Letters Patente herewith by the understitutes, and reissues the patente authorize (s) and requests to issue said Letter, its successors, as e(s) that the attorneys cassigned hereby agreessors, assigns and letters.	ouctor Devote to fit of the United Prisigned, and a cuest(s) the Uniters Patent to signs and lead frecord in second in second in the cuest of the cuestoon of	ed States of America has been d in and to any and all divisions, all resulting patents; and the United States Commissioner or to the said ASSIGNEE, for its gal representatives; the said application shall hereafter act ify and execute any papers for entatives, deemed essential by and to the invention hereby
INVENTO	DR(S)	DATE SIGN	<u>ED</u>	WITNESS(ES)
_ Xazu		February 19,	2003	March / Muse
Name: Kaź	Muyuki Nitta	February 19,	, · 2003	Mario Fol Dinains
Name: Tak	eyoshi Mimura	February 19,		Man & Munich
Name: Sat	oshi Shimatani	February 19,		Marat Murin
Name: Wak	ei Okubo		/	/ Illanato / Illane IM
Yatzuy Name: Tat	1 OKUBO		/	7/1 - 0
	<i>7</i>	February 19,	2003	Marat Numvis
Name:	a Matsumi	February 19,	2003	Marat Munis
Name:	a Matsumi	February 19,	2003 /	Marat Nunvis

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on opposite side

(over)

PATENT REEL: 014189 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 02/26/2003**